

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23524/2012

R. RUKMANI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MANICKAM & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.A. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 on filing of the process fee and spare copy within a week. Dasti allowed, as prayed. Registry to take necessary steps forthwith.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 18.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |