

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23524/2012

R. RUKMANI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MANICKAM & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated that the respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that the respondent No.1 has expired. He seeks two weeks' time to file the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

List again on 11.2.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|