

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23524/2012

R. RUKMANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MANICKAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv.
Mr. M.F.Philip,Adv.
Ms. Shriya Raj Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has died. No steps are taken by the petitioner to bring the legal representatives, in spite of various opportunities given for the said purpose and even after last opportunity given. In view of the above-said, no further time can be granted.

This special leave petition, therefore, stands abated qua respondent no.1.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.16
12:42:43 IST
Reason: