

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23524/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2011  
in CP No. 1086/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R. RUKMANI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. Devaraj

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Sripradha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER